

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 24 of 2019**

Shri Okram Munal Singh

***.....Petitioner***

-Versus-

The Manipur Information Commission

***....Respondent***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**21.01.2019**

**ORDER**

Heard Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel for petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Samarjit, learned G.A. enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2,3,&6.

The petitioner to take steps for service of notice on respondent Nos.1,4,&5 by speed post within 3 days from today.

Additionally, petitioner is permitted to take steps on respondent No.1 by dasti service within one week. Thereafter, the petitioner shall file an affidavit to that effect.

List the matter again on 01.03.2019.

In the meantime, further proceedings of complaint case No. 4 of 2018 pending before the Manipur Information Commission shall remain suspended until further orders.

Furnish copies of this order to learned counsel for the petitioner within the course of the day.

**JUDGE**