

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 24 of 2019**

Shri Okram Munal Singh

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of Manipur

.... Respondent(s)

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**02-08-2019**

At the request of Smt. R.K. Emily, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Shri Y. Johnson, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5, list the matter on 02-09-2019 so as to enable them to file counter in the matter.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*