

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

W.P.(C) No. 24 of 2019

Shri Okram Munal Singh

...Petitioner

-versus-

The Manipur Information Commission

...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

17.10.2019.

At the request of Md. Shakir Khan, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4, 3(three) weeks' time as last opportunity is granted for filing counter affidavit failing which, an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the matter on the next date.

List the matter on 08.11.2019.

In the meantime, other remaining respondents may file counter affidavit.

JUDGE

*Dhakesheri*