

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 24 of 2019

Shri Okram Munal Singh

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Manipur Information Commission & 3 ors.

.... Respondent(s)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

17-01-2020

List the matter on 31.01.2020 so as to enable Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to seek instruction as to whether there had been any proceeding initiated by the Government on the basis of the FIR or on the basis of an internal inquiry to the effect that the relevant documents sought for by the petitioner had been burnt.

JUDGE

Indrajit