

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.24 of 2019

Okram Munal Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Manipur Information Commission and 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K H. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

31.01.2020

Shri Th. Babita, learned counsel submits that he has been informed by Smt. RK. Emily, learned counsel appearing for the Manipur Information Commission that she is not well.

In view of above, list the matter on 12.02.2020.

JUDGE

A.Surjit

