

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 24 of 2019

Shri Okram Munal Singh

....Petitioner

- Versus -

The Manipur Information Commission

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

17.01.2022

Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks time to file a rejoinder in response to the reply filed by respondent No. 4.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

Post on 04.04.2022 as per roster.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet