

WP(C) No.24 of 2019

Shri Okram Munal Singh

... ***Petitioner***

Versus

The Manipur Information
Commission

... ***Respondent***

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

17.05.2022

Heard Ms. Th. Babita, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Niranjana, learned GA appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 6 and Mr. Donald, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 4.

None appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

List the matter again on 3rd June, 2022.

It is made clear that if the respondent No. 1 is not represented on the next date fixed, this Court shall take up the matter ex-parte against the respondent No. 1.

Registry is directed to furnish a copy of this order to the respondent No. 1.

JUDGE

kim