

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 24 of 2019

Shri Okram Munal Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Manipur Information Commission & ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

02-11-2023

Mr. Bikash Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4 submitted that on account of the Curfew imposed by the State Government and due to the ban on internet service, the counsel for the petitioner is unable to appear before this court today. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after one week.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 04-12-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda