

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 24 of 2019

Shri Okram Munal Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

The Manipur Information Commission

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.08.2024.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel and Executive Member of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur, made a prayer on behalf of the members of the bar for adjourning the hearing of the cases listed today on the ground that the bar is having an urgent meeting today.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 26.09.2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet